LEADING SIRES OF 2-YEAR-OLDS, Current Season, in Europe for First Season Sires in order of

Winners

These statistics relate to Flat racing in Great Britain & Ireland, France, Germany and Italy

Sire

DUTCH ART
GB * gp)

DARK ANGEL
IRE  for

. RED CLUBS

(IRE)
AMADEUS
WOLF (GB)
EXCELLENT
RE T ART (GB)
IRE + TEOFILO (IRE)
IRE + LAWMAN (FR)

MULTIPLEX
GB * (Gp)

+ VITAL EQUINE
(IRE)
COCKNEY

GB T REBEL (IRE)
+HARD SPUN
(USA)
IRE JEREMY (USA)

+ STORMY RIVER
(FR)
STRATEGIC

IRE T bRINCE (GB)
+ KENDARGENT
(FR)
MISU BOND
GB 7 IRE)
MOSS VALE
IRE f (1)
GB 1SIR PERCY (GB)
THREE
GB T VALLEYS (USA)

+ TURTLE BOWL
(IRE)

IRE + BALTIC KING
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Runners Winners

11
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Races
Won
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15
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B~ N 0

Places

31

42

36

22

18

10

14

12

14

Money

Won (£)

133,551
158,972
141,882

51,686

94,256

78,789
56,282

23,516
43,039
20,404

14,530
42,223
38,748

19,834
28,576
8,165

16,905
9,200
26,369

22,198
11,899

Whnrs to
Rnrs
(%)

42.30

26.31

22.22

20.00

35.29

33.33
33.33

40.00

40.00

23.07

75.00
27.27
33.33

14.28

66.66

28.57

12.50
33.33
10.00

40.00
8.33

Average
Earnings
5,137
4,183
3,153
1,477

5,544

5,253
4,690

2,352
4,304
1,570

3,632
3,838
4,305

944
9,525
1,166

1,057
1,533
1,318

4,440
992



(GB)

DYLAN
IRE 1 GMAS (IRE) 9 1 1 7 25689 1111 2,854
IRE Tféigo OF LIGHT 9 1 1 1 4143 1111 460
GREAT
T JOURNEY (JPN) 4 1 1 3 22,113 2500 5,528
HAT TRICK
fapN) 1 1 1 0 6,034 100.00 6,034

Location shown for living British and Irish based sires only
* Stallion officially reported dead to Weatherbys

1 indicates First season sire

1 indicates Second season sire
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Weatherbys uses every endeavour to ensure that the information it supplies is accurate.
Nevetheless, this cannot be guaranteed, principally when dealing with foreign information which
is drawn from a diversity of sources and may therefore be missing or out of date for this season.
Weatherbys cannot accept reponsibility for any loss, damage or other liability incurred by its
customers or by third parties as a direct or indirect result of information supplied.



