LEADING SIRES OF 2-YEAR-OLDS, Current Season, in Europe for First Season Sires in order of Winners

These statistics relate to Flat racing in Great Britain & Ireland, France, Germany and Italy

Sire	Runners Winners		Races Won	Places	Money Won (£)	Wnrs to Average Rnrs Earnings	
$GB \dagger^{DUTCH ART}_{(GB)}$	26	11	16	31	133,551	42.30	5,137
IRE † DARK ANGEL (IRE)	38	10	15	42	158,972	26.31	4,183
* RED CLUBS (IRE)	45	10	15	36	141,882	22.22	3,153
IRE † AMADEUS WOLF (GB)	35	7	8	22	51,686	20.00	1,477
IRE † EXCELLENT ART (GB)	17	6	8	18	94,256	35.29	5,544
IRE † TEOFILO (IRE)	15	5	6	10	78,789	33.33	5,253
IRE † LAWMAN (FR)	12	4	5	7	56,282	33.33	4,690
GB † MULTIPLEX (GB)	10	4	4	14	23,516	40.00	2,352
†VITAL EQUINE †(IRE)	10	4	4	12	43,039	40.00	4,304
GB † COCKNEY REBEL (IRE)	13	3	4	14	20,404	23.07	1,570
; HARD SPUN † (USA)	4	3	4	3	14,530	75.00	3,632
IRE † JEREMY (USA)	11	3	3	8	42,223	27.27	3,838
STORMY RIVER (FR)	9	3	3	7	38,748	33.33	4,305
IRE † STRATEGIC PRINCE (GB)	21	3	3	7	19,834	14.28	944
; KENDARGENT (FR)	3	2	2	3	28,576	66.66	9,525
GB † MISU BOND (IRE)	7	2	2	3	8,165	28.57	1,166
IRE † MOSS VALE (IRE)	16	2	2	2	16,905	12.50	1,057
GB † SIR PERCY (GB)	6	2	2	7	9,200	33.33	1,533
GB † THREE VALLEYS (USA)	20	2	2	14	26,369	10.00	1,318
†TURTLE BOWL †(IRE)	5	2	2	5	22,198	40.00	4,440
IRE † BALTIC KING	12	1	2	7	11,899	8.33	992

(GB)							
IRE † DYLAN THOMAS (IRE)	9	1	1	7	25,689	11.11	2,854
IRE † (GB)	9	1	1	1	4,143	11.11	460
, GREAT † JOURNEY (JPN)	4	1	1	3	22,113	25.00	5,528
HAT TRICK (JPN)	1	1	1	0	6,034	100.00	6,034

Location shown for living British and Irish based sires only

Weatherbys uses every endeavour to ensure that the information it supplies is accurate. Nevertheless, this cannot be guaranteed, principally when dealing with foreign information which is drawn from a diversity of sources and may therefore be missing or out of date for this season. Weatherbys cannot accept reponsibility for any loss, damage or other liability incurred by its customers or by third parties as a direct or indirect result of information supplied.

^{*} Stallion officially reported dead to Weatherbys

[†] indicates First season sire

[‡] indicates Second season sire

[©] Copyright of WEATHERBYS. All Rights Reserved.